Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through Q2 April 1 through June 30, 2024

Gross
Site Wages

Alabama
Department of
Corrections

Alaska Department

of Corrections
310,534

Arizona Department

of Corrections
17,936,326

Arkansas
Department of

Corrections 9,907,359

California
Department of
Corrections and
Rehab

42,139,212

Colorado Denver
Sheriff Department

Colorado
Department of

Corrections 12,915,916

Connecticut
Department of

Corrections 2,272,845

Delaware
Department of
Corrections

Federal Prison

Industries-Federal
BOP 15,408,518

Prison Rehab.
Industries &
Diversified
Enterprises

29,674,109

Georgia Department

of Corrections
3,252,939

Hawaii Department

of Public Safety 1861326

Victims
Programs**

15,761

1,875,345

483,569

6,946,557

2,103,014

114,941

774,257

3,553,030

335,175

143,820

Room &
Board

110,294

5,045,321

3,862,384

7,133,768

1,881,149

460,008

7,634,366

13,514,352

650,143

370,979

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

8,986

98,998

303,575

4,260,637

587,500

33,496

1,312,897

1,110

58,974

Total Taxes

40,051

2,469,105

1,518,423

6,571,252

307,156

261,838

927,932

1,199,022

146,429

327,202

Total
Deductions

175,092

9,488,770

6,167,952

24,912,214

4,878,819

870,283

9,336,555

19,579,300

1,132,857

900,975

Net Wages

135,442

8,447,556

3,739,408

17,226,998

8,037,097

1,402,562

6,071,963

10,094,808

2,120,082

960,350

Mandatory

Savings

3,220,963

923,079

4,287,132

1,859,774

11,459

652,304

139,255



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through Q2 April 1 through June 30, 2024

Gross
Site Wages
Idaho Department of
Correction
37,905,783
Indiana Department
of Correction
60,322,838
lowa Department of
Corrections
84,882,652
Kansas Correctional
Industries
2,576,635
Kansas Department
of Corrections
180,024,815
Kentucky
Department of
Corrections 145,686
Louisiana
Department of
Public Safety and 1,736,179
Corrs
Maine Department
f Correction
of Corrections 1,523,410
Maryland Division of
Correction 973,746
Michigan State
Industries; Michigan
DOC 0
Hennepin County
Adult Correctional
Facility 1,689,499
Minnesota
Department of
Corrections 113,111,363
MAGCOR
3,358,508

Victims
Programs**

2,796,715

6,188,863

17,293,434

113,943

8,497,417

28,937

157,246

75,208

114,371

8,168,324

315,280

Room &
Board

10,208,439

24,588,764

32,611,909

644,163

44,239,854

20,256

471,618

264,600

290,718

646,915

55,824,823

942,334

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

680,441

321

4,724,311

734,282

49,937

8,827

32,956

8,309,581

135,246

Total Taxes

5,458,264

7,346,624

14,552,612

395,574

30,008,267

264,948

84,580

74,825

14,307

8,102,058

25

Total
Deductions

19,143,859

38,124,572

69,182,266

1,153,680

83,479,820

49,193

893,812

474,324

488,740

694,178

80,404,786

1,392,885

Net Wages

18,761,924

22,198,266

15,700,386

1,422,955

96,544,994

96,493

842,367

1,049,086

485,007

995,321

32,706,576

1,965,623

Mandatory
Savings

4,397,871

11,366,863

3,133,379

128,952

7,985,370

187,237

4,041

2,706

690,466



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program
Cumulative Data

Gross
Site Wages

Missouri Department

f C ti
of Corrections 785,341

Montana
Department of

Corrections 811,830

Nebraska
Department of

Correctional Services 26:133.755

Nevada Department

i )
of Corrections 31,486,585

New Hampshire,
Belknap County

Dept of Corrs 121,555

New Hampshire,
Strafford County

Dept of Corrs 4,792,470

New Mexico
Corrections

Department 64,358

North Carolina
Department of

Correction 11,309,499

North Dakota Dept
of Corrs and

Rehabilitation 1,430,345

Ohio Department of
Rehabilitation and

Corrections 121,648

Oklahoma
Department of

Corrections 6,576,879

Oregon Corrections

Enterprises
18,856,316

South Carolina
Department of

Corrections 191,493,582

Victims

Programs**

39,267

100,056

1,311,841

1,570,301

5,811

239,987

10,203

582,985

71,583

16,598

314,429

937,815

35,920,844

Room &
Board

196,338

313,429

5,461,278

8,692,219

41,317

2,435,245

2,747,673

644,679

32,270

2,077,473

12,088,753

32,167,403

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

59,229

71,569

3,348,963

472,111

906

14,500

2,696

486,908

225,085

2,077

188,543

714,203

17,880,841

Total Taxes

91,963

90,301

3,864,330

2,183,705

15,922

42,698

5,381

1,944,121

133,536

15,432

1,033,666

1,267,915

22,982,048

1979 through Q2 April 1 through June 30, 2024

Total
Deductions

386,797

575,356

13,986,412

12,918,336

63,957

2,732,430

18,280

5,761,686

1,074,883

66,377

3,614,111

15,008,686

108,951,135

Net Wages

398,544

236,474

12,147,343

18,568,249

57,598

2,060,040

46,078

5,547,813

355,462

55,271

2,962,768

3,847,630

82,542,446

Mandatory
Savings

19,157

4,054,911

96,550

751,269

7,964

56,235

9,341

450,369

17,185,185



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through Q2 April 1 through June 30, 2024

Gross

Site Wages

South Dakota
Department of

Corrections 17,468,000

Tennessee
Rehabilitative
Initiative In Corr.
Board

66,140,563

Texas Board of

Criminal Justice
63,403,213

Texas Red River
County Corrections

Department 43,565

Utah County

heriff's Offi
Sheriff's Office 17,674,861

Utah Department of

C ti
orrections 32830948

Vermont
Department of

Corrections 736,774

Virginia Department

f Correction
of Corrections 701,344

Washington
Department of

Corrections 35,859,750

Washington State
Jail Industries Board

West Virginia Dept
of Mil. Affairs &
Public Safety

Wisconsin
Department of

Corrections 2,833,676

Wyoming
Department of

Corrections 936,386

Total

Victims
Programs**

1,048,761

3,304,749

5,926,993

2,178

898,928

2,695,376

144,351

69,325

2,827,609

148,362

81,010

1,156,543,438 118,364,566

Room &
Board

6,005,422

24,018,676

26,719,916

7,908

11,544,261

15,085,701

232,669

344,581

7,405,345

1,410,446

301,099

371,391,260

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

1,048,851

8,444,325

4,726

20,074

136,245

119,743

8,288

1,843,743

99,665

94,679

56,630,046

Total Taxes

2,674,387

30,164

7,974,448

7,909

1,777,453

370,435

72,949

78,345

5,525,641

223,980

117,305

132,594,529

Total
Deductions

10,777,421

27,353,590

49,065,682

22,721

14,240,717

18,287,757

569,712

500,539

17,602,338

1,882,453

594,094

678,980,401

Mandatory
Net Wages Savings

6,690,579 230,273
38,786,973 3,823,147
14,337,532 809,675
20,844 0
3,434,144 1,774,673
14,543,191 178,453
167,062 0
200,805 0
18,257,412 465,207
0 0

0 0

951,223 0
342,292 126,828
477,563,036 69,030,086



