Cumulative Data

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Alabama Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Alaska Department of Corrections	310,534	15,761	110,294	8,986	40,051	175,092	135,442	0
Arizona Department of Corrections	17,936,326	1,875,345	5,045,321	98,998	2,469,105	9,488,770	8,447,556	3,220,963
Arkansas Department of Corrections	9,907,359	483,569	3,862,384	303,575	1,518,423	6,167,952	3,739,408	923,079
California Department of Corrections and Rehab	42,139,212	6,946,557	7,133,768	4,260,637	6,571,252	24,912,214	17,226,998	4,287,132
Colorado Denver Sheriff Department	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Colorado Department of Corrections	12,915,916	2,103,014	1,881,149	587,500	307,156	4,878,819	8,037,097	1,859,774
Connecticut Department of Corrections	2,272,845	114,941	460,008	33,496	261,838	870,283	1,402,562	0
Delaware Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Federal Prison Industries-Federal BOP	15,408,518	774,257	7,634,366	0	927,932	9,336,555	6,071,963	0
Prison Rehab. Industries & Diversified Enterprises	29,674,109	3,553,030	13,514,352	1,312,897	1,199,022	19,579,300	10,094,808	11,459
Georgia Department of Corrections	3,252,939	335,175	650,143	1,110	146,429	1,132,857	2,120,082	652,304
Hawaii Department of Public Safety	1,861,326	143,820	370,979	58,974	327,202	900,975	960,350	139,255

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Cumulative Data

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Idaho Department of Correction	of 37,905,783	2,796,715	10,208,439	680,441	5,458,264	19,143,859	18,761,924	4,397,871
Indiana Departmen of Correction	t 60,322,838	6,188,863	24,588,764	321	7,346,624	38,124,572	22,198,266	11,366,863
lowa Department o Corrections	f 84,882,652	17,293,434	32,611,909	4,724,311	14,552,612	69,182,266	15,700,386	3,133,379
Kansas Correctiona Industries	2,576,635	113,943	644,163	0	395,574	1,153,680	1,422,955	128,952
Kansas Departmen of Corrections	180,024,815	8,497,417	44,239,854	734,282	30,008,267	83,479,820	96,544,994	7,985,370
Kentucky Department of Corrections	145,686	28,937	20,256	0	0	49,193	96,493	0
Louisiana Department of Public Safety and Corrs	1,736,179	157,246	471,618	0	264,948	893,812	842,367	187,237
Maine Department of Corrections	1,523,410	75,208	264,600	49,937	84,580	474,324	1,049,086	4,041
Maryland Division of Correction	of 973,746	114,371	290,718	8,827	74,825	488,740	485,007	2,706
Michigan State Industries; Michigan DOC	n 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hennepin County Adult Correctional Facility	1,689,499	0	646,915	32,956	14,307	694,178	995,321	0
Minnesota Department of Corrections	113,111,363	8,168,324	55,824,823	8,309,581	8,102,058	80,404,786	32,706,576	690,466
MAGCOR	3,358,508	315,280	942,334	135,246	25	1,392,885	1,965,623	0

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Cumulative Data

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Missouri Departmer of Corrections	785,341	39,267	196,338	59,229	91,963	386,797	398,544	0
Montana Department of Corrections	811,830	100,056	313,429	71,569	90,301	575,356	236,474	19,157
Nebraska Department of Correctional Service	_{9S} 26,133,755	1,311,841	5,461,278	3,348,963	3,864,330	13,986,412	12,147,343	4,054,911
Nevada Departmen of Corrections	t 31,486,585	1,570,301	8,692,219	472,111	2,183,705	12,918,336	18,568,249	96,550
New Hampshire, Belknap County Dept of Corrs	121,555	5,811	41,317	906	15,922	63,957	57,598	0
New Hampshire, Strafford County Dept of Corrs	4,792,470	239,987	2,435,245	14,500	42,698	2,732,430	2,060,040	751,269
New Mexico Corrections Department	64,358	10,203	0	2,696	5,381	18,280	46,078	0
North Carolina Department of Correction	11,309,499	582,985	2,747,673	486,908	1,944,121	5,761,686	5,547,813	7,964
North Dakota Dept of Corrs and Rehabilitation	1,430,345	71,583	644,679	225,085	133,536	1,074,883	355,462	56,235
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections	121,648	16,598	32,270	2,077	15,432	66,377	55,271	9,341
Oklahoma Department of Corrections	6,576,879	314,429	2,077,473	188,543	1,033,666	3,614,111	2,962,768	450,369
Oregon Corrections Enterprises	18,856,316	937,815	12,088,753	714,203	1,267,915	15,008,686	3,847,630	0
South Carolina Department of Corrections	191,493,582	35,920,844	32,167,403	17,880,841	22,982,048	108,951,135	82,542,446	17,185,185

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Cumulative Data

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
South Dakota Department of Corrections	17,468,000	1,048,761	6,005,422	1,048,851	2,674,387	10,777,421	6,690,579	230,273
Tennessee Rehabilitative Initiative In Corr. Board	66,140,563	3,304,749	24,018,676	0	30,164	27,353,590	38,786,973	3,823,147
Texas Board of Criminal Justice	63,403,213	5,926,993	26,719,916	8,444,325	7,974,448	49,065,682	14,337,532	809,675
Texas Red River County Corrections Department	43,565	2,178	7,908	4,726	7,909	22,721	20,844	0
Utah County Sheriff's Office	17,674,861	898,928	11,544,261	20,074	1,777,453	14,240,717	3,434,144	1,774,673
Utah Department of Corrections	32,830,948	2,695,376	15,085,701	136,245	370,435	18,287,757	14,543,191	178,453
Vermont Department of Corrections	736,774	144,351	232,669	119,743	72,949	569,712	167,062	0
Virginia Department of Corrections	701,344	69,325	344,581	8,288	78,345	500,539	200,805	0
Washington Department of Corrections	35,859,750	2,827,609	7,405,345	1,843,743	5,525,641	17,602,338	18,257,412	465,207
Washington State Jail Industries Board	d 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
West Virginia Dept of Mil. Affairs & Public Safety	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Wisconsin Department of Corrections	2,833,676	148,362	1,410,446	99,665	223,980			0
Wyoming Department of Corrections	936,386	81,010	301,099	94,679	117,305	594,094	342,292	126,828
Total	1,156,543,438	118,364,566	371,391,260	56,630,046	132,594,529	678,980,401	477,563,036	69,030,086

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution